Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 930 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H4/9/25
2	95th General Assembly A Bill
3	Regular Session, 2025HOUSE BILL 1988
4	
5	By: Representative Tosh
6	By: Senator Hill
7 8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE DISTRIBUTION
10	OF AUTO AUCTION FEES FOR SALVAGE-TITLED OR PARTS-ONLY
10	TITLED VEHICLES; TO AMEND THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH AUTO
12	AUCTION FEES FOR SALVAGE-TITLED OR PARTS-ONLY TITLED
13	VEHICLES MAY BE USED; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
14	
15	
16	Subtitle
17	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE
18	DISTRIBUTION OF AUTO AUCTION FEES FOR
19	SALVAGE-TITLED OR PARTS-ONLY TITLED
20	VEHICLES; AND TO AMEND THE PURPOSE FOR
21	WHICH AUTO AUCTION FEES MAY BE USED.
22	
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
24	
25	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 23-112-614(c)(2), concerning the transfer
26	of special revenues derived from auto auction fees for salvage-titled or
27	parts-only titled vehicles, is amended to read as follows:
28	(2) Fifty percent (50%) for the Division of Arkansas State
29	Police to be used for inspection and oversight of auto auctions operations of
30	the Division of Arkansas State Police.
31	
32	/s/Tosh
33	
34	
35	APPROVED: 4/21/25
36	

